
lb( -m-Hu

t021 Department of Foreign Affairs Mail - ffender lnvitationl Tender Ref.: REO HQSR/3-s12612020-007 - Provision of Transportation Services .-.

Hon gkong PCG <hongkong.pcg@dfa.gov.ph>

[Tender lnvitation] Tender Ref.: REO HQSR/3-5/2612020-007 - Provision of Transportation Services for
Registration and Electoral Office in respect of Electora! Materials (including Furniture and Equipment) for
the 2021 Legislative Council General Election
i message

david_cw_chan@reo.gov.hk <david_cw_chan@reo. gov. hk> Fri, Aug 20, 2021 at 10:56 AM

Dear Sir/Madam,

Tender Ref.: REO HQSR/3-5/25l2020-007 - Provision of Transpoftation Services for Registration and
Electoral Office in respect of Electoral Materia!{including Furniture and Equipmen!)_for the2@L legislative
Council General Election

We would like to notify you that tender invitation has been issued for the provision of the above servlces for the Registration
and Electoral Office.
You may wish to refer the attached letter for reference.

Should you require further information, please contact us by fax (+852) 2845 8842.

Regards,

David CHAN
for Registration and Electoral Office

-.1 lnvitation Letter (2020-007)_consulate and TCs.pdf
- 127K

DFA=E..
morl

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=892804'12f9&yisw=pl&search=all&permthid=thread-f/o3A1708579333428121725&simpl=msg-f/03A17085793334... 111



ES#fr*ffi
6EE.f7EtriE 25 5fr

EE+,L.10&

OUR REF,:

YOUR REF

REO HQSR/3 -s 126 12020 -001 BI€_H_ Fax: 28458842

€ ;fi rel.: 31042578

*E iL Web Site: http:l/wwwreo.gov.hk

REGISTRATION ANN ELEGTORAL OFFICE

1 0/F, Harbour Centre
25 Harbour Road

Wan Chai
Hong Kong

6Al*ifr

,(*rfHgfi

20 Augnst2}2l
(To whom it may concern)

Dear Sir lMadam,

Tender Ref. : REO HQSRi3-5/2 612020-007
Tender for the Provision of Transportation Services for Registration and Electoral Office

in respect of Electoral Materials (including Furniture and Equipment)
for the 202L Legislative Council General Election

I would like to noti$/ you that tender invitation has been issued for the provision of
the above services for the Registration and Electoral Office.

The detailed requirements for the said services are set out in the tender documents
on compact discs (CD-ROMs) which could be collected fi'om the Supplies Section of
Registration and Electoral Office with addless at Room 1225, 12lF, Kowloonbay
International Trade and Exhibition Centre, 1 Trademart Drive, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon,
Hong Kong.

Youl tender should be submitted in one of the following submission methods before

12:00 noon on 7 October 2021 (tlong Kong time):
/

(a) in eiectronic form to the eiectronic tender box of ETB at the web address:

https ://pcms2. sld. gov,hk; or

in paper fom enclosed in a sealed plain envelope, malked Provision of
Transportation Services for Registration and Electoral Office in respect
of Electoral Materials (including Furniture and Equipntent) /br the 2021

Legislative Council General Election Tender Reference : REO HQSR/3-
512612020-A07 Closing Date;7 October 2021, addressed to the Chairman,
Tender Opening Committee and deposited in the Govemment Logistics
Department Tender Box situated on the Ground Floor, Norlh Point
Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong l(ong.

Late tenders or tenders not deposited in the Specified Tender Box will not be

considcrcd

lE'riXtl[4llrEEl',H!€+E+H€ ' tr.lk@28e1 1001 fiSf1 rvrvrv.reo.gor..lr1i , ]y.fEf**tr+#LT6l$lfllitfiL .

For rcccivhg clcctronic election ach,erciscmrnts from candidates, please pror.ide/updatc your email addr:ess

Call Tcl: 2891 1001 or access sts'.rco,gor'.hk .

(b)



aL

Sliouldyourequir.efurlhgrinformationregar.ding^thistenderinvitation,please
contact Mr Stephen idir'f C at telephone nutuber (852) 3104 2549 '

Yours faithfullY,

likt
(Ms Catherine LING)

toi Cirief f,lectoral Offrcer


